## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inclusion of registration which does not belong to Sun Drilling Products Corporation in document previously recorded on Reel 003394 Frame 0409. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the registration number 1257985 was erroneously included in the request for correction.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun Drilling Products Corporation		09/21/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baroid Corporation		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 60087		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77205		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1257985	SPERRY-SUN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)739-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-739-5652 Phone:

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053467-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
	TRABELIARIZ

**REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0971** 

900058653

TRADEMARK

Date:	09/22/2006
Total Attachments: 17	
source=sunsperrycorrect#page1.tif	
source=sunsperrycorrect#page2.tif	
source=sunsperrycorrect#page3.tif	
source=sunsperrycorrect#page4.tif	
source=sunsperrycorrect#page5.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page1.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page2.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page3.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page4.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page5.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page6.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page7.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page8.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page9.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page10.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page11.tif	
source=sunsecurity#page12.tif	



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 21, 2006

PTAS

\*900058473A\*

\*900058473A\*

CATHERINE R. HOWELL, PARALEGAL 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W. MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP WASHINGTON, DC 20004

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/21/2006 REEL/FRAME: 003394/0409

NUMBER OF PAGES: 14

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE TYPE OF CONVEYANCE BRIEF:

PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 001768 FRAME 0248. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE EARLIER RECORDED DOCUMENT WAS A SECURITY

INTEREST RECORDATION, NOT AN ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP.

DOCKET NUMBER: 053467-0001

ASSIGNOR:

PNC BANK DOC DATE: 05/12/1998

> CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES ENTITY: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

**ASSIGNEE:** 

SUN DRILLING PRODUCTS CORPORATION

503 MAIN STREET

BELLE CHASSE, LOUISIANA 70037

CITIZENSHIP: LOUISIANA ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

003394/0409 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74600190 FILING DATE: 11/17/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1933127 ISSUE DATE: 11/07/1995

MARK: C-MUL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75370169 FILING DATE: 10/08/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2299254 ISSUE DATE: 12/14/1999

MARK: COASTAL SPOT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74080893 FILING DATE: 07/23/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1647820 ISSUE DATE: 06/18/1991

MARK: BLACKNITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73352208 FILING DATE: 03/01/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1257985 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1983

MARK: SPERRY-SUN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73779410 FILING DATE: 02/08/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1558688 ISSUE DATE: 10/03/1989

MARK: EV-TECH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73779408 FILING DATE: 02/08/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1558687 ISSUE DATE: 10/03/1989

MARK: ENVIRO-TECH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73640490 FILING DATE: 01/20/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1451627 ISSUE DATE: 08/11/1987

MARK: ENVIRO-DEFOAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73640489 FILING DATE: 01/20/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1452736 ISSUE DATE: 08/18/1987

MARK: ENVIRO-DRIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73629545 FILING DATE: 11/10/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1451605 ISSUE DATE: 08/11/1987

RightFax 9/21/06 4:16 PAGE 004/006 Fax Server

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

003394/0409 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73551274 FILING DATE: 08/01/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1384912 ISSUE DATE: 03/04/1986

MARK: EK-76

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73551269 FILING DATE: 08/01/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1384918 ISSUE DATE: 03/04/1986

MARK: EV-LUBE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73510515 FILING DATE: 11/26/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1409897 ISSUE DATE: 09/16/1986

MARK: ENVIRO-MUD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73113943 FILING DATE: 01/28/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1093489 ISSUE DATE: 06/20/1978

MARK: LUBRA-GLIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/21/2006 900058473

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the type of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 001768 Frame 0248. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the earlier recorded document was a security interest recordation, not an assignment of ownership.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		105/12/1998 I	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sun Drilling Products Corporation		
Street Address:	503 Main Street		
City:	Belle Chasse		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70037		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1933127	C-MUL
Registration Number:	2299254	COASTAL SPOT
Registration Number:	1647820	BLACKNITE
Registration Number:	1257985	SPERRY-SUN
Registration Number:	1558688	EV-TECH
Registration Number:	1558687	ENVIRO-TECH
Registration Number:	1451627	ENVIRO-DEFOAM
Registration Number:	1452736	ENVIRO-DRIL
Registration Number:	1451605	GUMBO SHIELD
Registration Number:	1384912	EK-76
Registration Number:	1384918	EV-LUBE
Registration Number:	1409897	ENVIRO-MUD

\$340.00 1

RightFax 9/21/06 4:16 PAGE 006/006 Fax Server

Registration Number:	1093489	LUBRA-GLIDE	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)739-3001		
Correspondence will be set	nt via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	202-739-5652		
Email:	chowell@morg	anlewis.com	
Correspondent Name:	Catherine R. H	owell, Paralegal	
Address Line 1:	1111 Pennsylv	ania Ave., N.W.	
Address Line 2:	Morgan, Lewis	& Bockius LLP	
Address Line 4:	Washington, D	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 053467-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal		Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal	
Signature: /Catherine R. Howell/			
Date: 09/21/2006		09/21/2006	
Total Attachments: 12			
source=sunsecurity#page1.	tif		
source=sunsecurity#page2.			
source=sunsecurity#page3.	tif		
source=sunsecurity#page4.			
source=sunsecurity#page5.tif			
source=sunsecurity#page6.tif			
source=sunsecurity#page7.tif			
source=sunsecurity#page8.tif source=sunsecurity#page9.tif			
source=sunsecurity#pages.trr source=sunsecurity#page10.tif			
source=sunsecurity#page11.tif			
source=sunsecurity#page12.tif			

US EXPRESS MAIL AIRBI	LL NO + M149889488US	
FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	()8-17-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
		1.
( 1) - + .	i00796330	
8-13-98	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE TRADEMARKS ONLY	EET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents:	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Reco	security Agreeme	nt Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year  05121998
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	THE REAL PROPERTY AND PARTY AND
Conveying Party		
Name Sum Drilling Products	Mark if additional names of con Corporation	Execution Date Month Day Year  05121998
Formerly		The state of the s
- t	[ ]	
	rtnership Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other		
	ation/Organization Louisiana Corporati	(01)
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rec	ceiving parties attached
Name PMC Bank, National	Association	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) One PNC Plaza, 3rd I	Floor	
ddress (line 2) 249 Fifth Avenue		
ddress (time 3) Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania State/Country	15222-27()7 Zip Code
Individual General Pa	artnership ( Limited Partnership   [_ on	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an
X Other Banking Association	And the rest of the second	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
		document from Assignment)
	tion/O-mariantia	
Citizenship/State of Incorpora	<u> </u>	
Citizenship/State of Incorpora	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Citizenship/State of Incorpora 7/796 770811 40404164 1879973 4481 40.60 00 1482 600.00 00	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Citizenship/State of Incorpota 7/796 7/7041	<u> </u>	Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington

15 ALRBILL NO EM149889488US	
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 0523099 Page 1	
Domestic Personnentative Name and Add	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Thomas A. Majeski, Vice President	
Address (ine 1) PNC Rank, National Association	
Address (line 2) One PNC Plaza, 3rd Floor	
Address (ine 3) 249 Fifth Avenue	
Address (line 4) Pictsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-2707	
Correspondent Name and Address Arca Code and Te	elephone Number 412/355-2627 (
Name F.X. Matt, Esquire	
Address (line 1) 58th Floor, USX Tower	
Address (line 2) 6(X) Grant Street	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, Permsylvania 15219	
Address (line 4)	And Andrews Charles of the Control o
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attach including any attachments.	hed conveyance document # 9
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Numb Trademark Application Number(s)	
75/370,120	Registration Number(s)  1,870,973
75/370,169	1,799,926 1,558,687 1,451,627
75/370,168	1,647,820 1,558,688 1,451,605
Number of Properties Enter the total number of prop	perties involved. # 25
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties List	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 640,00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Depe	posit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nur	
Authorization to cha	arge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Indicated herein.	information is true and correct and any Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
F.X. Malt. Esquire	Mot 8/11/98
Name of Person Signing Sign	mature Date Signed

TRADEMARK REUL: 1768 FRAME: 0249

Conveying Party  Total Additional Conveying Party  Name Sun Drilling Produces Corporation  Sun Drilling Produces Corporation  Other  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Louisiang Corporation  Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  PRE Bark, National Association  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address gine to Total Partnership Limited Partnership  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  One TWO Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Corporation Association  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Corporation Association  Corporation Association  One TWO Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One TWO Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  Corporation Association  Association  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine to Total Association  One Two Plaza, 3rd	FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065140027	D-1618C	RECO	CO	NTINU	M COVER SI ATION KS ONLY	łeet		Pate	Department of Commits and Trademark Offi FRADEMARK	erce ica
Name Sm Drilling Products Corporation			arty			Mark if additional n	ames of	conveying pa	rlies ą(tac	E TECHNON (	Date V
Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   X   Corporation   Association	Name [	Sum Drillin	ng Products	Corporation	1						·
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Louistana Corporation  Receiving Party	Formerly [					- <u></u>		······································			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization   Louisiana Corporation	[] Individua	al []	Seneral Partr	ership	Limíte	d Partnership	X ·	Corporation		Association	n
Receiving Party  Name PNG Bank, National Association  BBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (ine 2) 249 Fifth Averse  Corporation Association Perturby Vania State Country  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Is decument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicible to attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)  Critizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  1,384,918 1,356,236 1,356,236 1,356,236 1,356,237 1,356,236 1,356,257 1,356	Other								· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name   PNC Bank, National Association	Citizens	nip State of I	ncorporation	/Organizatio	on Lou	isiana Corpora	tion				
Name PNC Bank, National Association  DBA/AKA/TA  DEBA/AKA/TA  Address (ine 2) One PNC Plaza, 3rd Ploor  Address (ine 2) Pittsburgh Permylvania 15222-2707  Tory StateCountry 1/10 Comparison of the recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Chizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Tratemark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  1,384,912 1,356,757  1,366,481 1,093,489  1,361,274 1,931,127 1.952,757	Receiving   Enter Additional	Party Receiving Par	ty		Markif	additional names o	it receivi	ng parties atu	iched	***	
Address gine 1) One PNC Plaza, 3rd Floor  Address gine 2) 249 Fifth Average  Address gine 2) Pittsburght Permsylvania 15222-2707  StateCounty Discost  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Sasignment and the receiving party is not domicted in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a segnature document from the Assignment.)  Critizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Critizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached (Designation must be a segnature document from the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,469,897 1,360,018 1,368,481 1,093,489 1,361,274 1,913,127 1,361,274 1,913,127 1,952,757 1,952,757 1,952,757		p		Associatio	n						
Address (line 2) 249 Fifth Aversue  Address (line 2) 249 Fifth Aversue  Address (line 3) Pittsburght Permsylvania Stancounty Permsylvania Sip cost  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Avsignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached (Designation numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) 1,369,987 1,360,018  1,364,912 1,336,236  1,368,481 1,093,489  1,361,274 1,933,127.	DBA/AKA/TA						tame after of the	A four Ages to		_ //	
Address (line 2) 249 F1fth Average  Address (line 2) Pittsburph Petusylvania 15222-2707 Tip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership II document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)  Chizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,384,912 1,336,236 1,369,481 1,093,489 1,361,274 1,931,127, 1,952,757 1,361,275 1,952,757			which and the set to will a								
Address (line 3) Pittsburght Petrusylvania 15222-2707  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If decument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,369,897 1,360,018  Trademark Application Number(s) 1,364,918 1,358,792 1,360,018	Addrass (line 1)	One PNC P	laza, 3rd Fl	oor							
City StateSquarty 17(22-7/0)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a supprate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  1,384,912 1,336,236  1,368,481 1,093,489  1,361,274 1,937,127  1,361,273 1,952,757	Address (line 2)	249 Fifth	Averale								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appaintment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Chizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (S) 1,360,018  1,384,918 1,358,792  1,361,274 1,933,489  1,361,274 1,933,427  1,361,273 1,952,757	Address (line 1)	Pittsburgh	1		Γ	Permsylvania			119	5272 22707	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  1,369,897 1,369,018  1,384,912 1,336,236  1,368,481 1,093,489  1,361,274 1,933,127.	Andividu	F1	City		7	State/C	wintry	II doon		2ip Code	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  1,409,897 1,360,018  1,384,918 1,358,792  1,361,274 1,933,127.	maintan	الحسا القا	General Par	tnership (	Lim	ited Partnership		assign	ment and	the receiving pa	riy is
X Other Banking Association (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached tenter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  1,369,897 1,360,018  1,384,912 1,336,236  1,368,481 1,093,489  1,361,274 1,933,127.	Corporat	ion	Association					арроін	lment of	domestic	
Critizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter oither the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,409,897  1,360,018  1,364,918  1,366,236  1,368,481  1,093,489  1,361,274  1,937,127	X Other	Ronking Ass	wintim			and Andrew Proposition of Street		(Design	ation mu	st be a separate	
rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)         Mark if additional numbers attached           Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         Registration Number(s)           1,469,897         1,369,018           1,384,918         1,358,792           1,368,481         1,093,489           1,361,274         1,933,127           1,361,273         1,952,757						4		and the section			·
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,369,897  1,360,018  1,384,912  1,384,912  1,361,274  1,937,127  1,361,273  1,952,757				_							
Trademark Application Number(s)         Registration Number(s)           1,409,897         1,360,018           1,384,918         1,358,792           1,368,491         1,093,489           1,361,274         1,933,127           1,361,273         1,952,757								Mark	if additio	nal numbers atta	sched
1,409,897       1,360,018         1,384,918       1,358,792         1,384,912       1,336,236         1,368,481       1,093,489         1,361,274       1,933,127         1,361,273       1,952,757					grau au orri	ADDIDE: (DO NOT L				,	
1,384,918       1,358,792         1,384,912       1,336,236         1,368,481       1,093,489         1,361,274       1,933,127         1,361,273       1,952,757			7.00.077180			1,409,897	 			(8)	
1,384,912 1,336,236 1,368,481 1,093,489 1 1,361,274 1,937,127 1 1,361,273 1,952,757		7 (						parent merenante		رــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	~~~,
1,361,274 1,937,127 1,361,273 1,952,757 1,361,273 1,952,757		J L		<u> </u>		13,877,711		1,358,79	2		
1,361,274 1,931,127 1,361,273 1,952,757 1,361,273 1,952,757	. Net time times to the section	.]			]	1,384,912		1,336,23	6		
1,361,273 [1,952,757]						1,368,481		1,093,48	9		
Lancon La						1,361,274		1.933	27.		
1,361,272						1,361,273		1,952,75	7	پوست دور در په درې	
						1,361,272					
TRADEMARK	·										******

US EXPRESS MAIL AIRBILL NO. EM 49889488US

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

#### TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SUN DRII LING PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Louisiana corporation (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and tradenames listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks are registered, to the extent indicated, in the United States Patent and Trademark office (the 'Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for the lenders from time to time party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May \(\frac{1}{2}\), 1998 (in its capacity as agent acting for the benefit of itself and such lenders, the "Assignee") and has entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage. Trademarks dated as of the date hereof (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, and granted to Assignee a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations or applications for registration thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any royalties, claims for past, present and future infringement and proceeds of sale or other disposition thereof (the "Trademark Collateral") to secure the payment of the Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee (for the benefit of the Assignee and such lenders) a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral to secure prompt payment of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 12th day of May, 1998.

ASSIGNOR:

SUN DRILLING PRODUCTS

CORPORATION

(Corporate Seal)

By: Pladution

By: /// Stille: 1)21 Stille

REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0251

US EXPRESS MAIL AIRBILL NO EM149889488US

My commission expires:

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF LOUBIANT	) ) SS: )
personally appeared	ay, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer  This taga and Douglas Public.  The Transfer and Asset Secretary  CORPORATION, a Louisiana corporation and that they, in the odo so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose half of said corporation in such capacities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereanto set my hand and official seal.
My commission expires:	Notary Public WILLIAM B. MASTERS NOTARY PUBLIC Parch of Indian Andrew & Louisland Parch of Indian Andrew & Louisland

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0252 -

## US EXPRESS MAIL AIRBILL NO EM149889488US

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARKS OWNED BY SIN DRILLING PRODUCTS CORPORATION

#### U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ENVIRO-DRIL	1,870.973	01/03/95
RELEASE	1,799.926	10/19/93
BLACKNITE	1,647.820	06/18/91
GLQ-SPOT	1,578.440	01/23/90
ENVIRO-TECH	1,558,687	10/03/89
EV-TECH	1,558,688	10/03/89
ENVIRO-DRJI.	1,452,736	08/18/87
ENVIRO-DEFOAM	1,451,627	08/11/87
GUMBO SHIELD	1,451,605	08/11/87
ENVIRO-MUD	1,409,897	09/16/86
EV-LUBE	1,384,918	03/04/86
EK-76	1,384,912	03/04/86

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0253

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
LSC-2000	1,368,481	11/05/85
RIG-KLEAN	1,361,274	09/24/85
ENVIRO-KLEAN CL	1,361,273	09/24/85
HIGH TEMP PLUS	1,361,272	09/24/85
ENVIRO-KI.EAN 76	1,360,018	09/17/85
DRILBEADS	1,358,792	09/10/85
ENVIRO-LUBE	1,336,236	05/21/85
LUBRA-GLIDE	1,093,489	06/20/78

-2- TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0254

### FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION DATE
DRII,BEADS	473272	Benelux	01/12/90
DRILBEADS	1589898	France	01/15/90
LUBRA-GLIDE	1466631	France	05/17/88
LUBRA-GLIDE	987223	Germany	07/04/79
DRILBEADS	147744	Norway	11/28/91
LUBRA-GLIDE	104907	Norway	04/24/80
LUBRA-GLIDE	1409642	United Kingdom	06/21/91

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0255 Page 9

#### PENDING FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	APPLICATION
DRILBEADS	02947/92	Venezuela	02/18/92
LUBRA-GLIDE	02946/97	Venezuela	02/18/92
LUBRA-GLIDE	02945/92	Venezuela	02/18/92
BLACKNITE	02944/97	Venezuela	02/18/92
BLACKNITE	02943/9;	Venezuela	02/18/92
DRILBEADS	02942/9	Venezuela	02/18/92
DRILBEADS	16363/8)	Venezuela	10/31/89
LUBRA-GLIDE	16360/8)	Venezuela	10/31/89
LUBRA-SEAL	16357/89	Venezuela	10/31/89
LUBRA-FIBER	16356/89	Venezuela	10/31/89
ENVIRO-LUBE	16355/19	Venezuela	10/31/89
DRILBEADS	16354/59	Venezuela	10/31/89
ENVIRO-LUBE	16353/39	Venezuela	10/31/89

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0256

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	APPLICATION
LUBRA-GLIDE	16352/89	Venezuela	10/31/89

#### UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY
LUBRA-SEAL	United States
LUBRA- FIBER	United States

# TRADEMARKS ACQUIRED BY SUN DRILLING FROM COASTAL SUPERIOR SOLUTIONS, INC.

COUNTRY	MARK	TYPE	REG./APPL. NO. DATE
United States	C-MUL	Registration	1,933,127
			11/07/95
United States	MULSPERSE	Registration	1,952,757
- 117			01/30/96
United States	COASTALUBE	Application	75/370,168
			10/06/97
Argentina	COASTALUBE		
			Unknown
Australia	COASTALUBE		Unknown
			04/03/98

- 5 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0257

COUNTRY	MARK	TYPE	REG./APPL. NO. DATE
Brazil	COASTALUBE		Unknown
			04/07/98
Canada	COASTALUBE		Unknown
			04/03/98
EPO	COASTALUBE		Unknown
no on Name of the Assessment of the Committee of the Comm			04/06/98
Indonesia	COASTALUBE		Not yet filed
Mexico	COASTALUBE		
- Announdermonthematikhuntu (Phages - Mar Schipts - Announdermonthematik			Unknown
Norway	COASTALUBE		
			Unknown
Oman	COASTALUBE		
			Unknown
Singapore	COASTALUBE		
			Unknown
Venezuela	COASTALUBE		
T T 1	(1() ) (2) () OF OF		Unknown
United States	COASTAL SPOT	Application	75/370,169
A	COASTAL SPOT		10/08/97
Argentina	COASTAL SPOT		T 7 1
Australia	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
Australia	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown 04/03/98
Brazil	COASTAL SPOT		
DIGCH	COMBINE STOI		Unknown 04/07/98
Canada	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
,	0011011111 DI 01		04/03/98
	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown

-6-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0258

COUNTRY	MARK	TYPE	REG./APPL. NO. DATE
EPO			04/06/98
Indonesia	COASTAL SPOT		Not yet filed
Mexico	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
Norway	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
Oman	COASTAL SPOT		
Singapore	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
Venezuela	COASTAL SPOT		Unknown
			Unknown
United States	Stylized Shrimp Logo	Application	75/370,1 <b>7</b> 0 10/08/98

-7-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0259

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0989

**RECORDED: 09/22/2006**